
Honorable J. Lee Rankin 
• 

N E: By letter 2-1-64 Mr. Rankin requested that the trousers 
and shoes of Oswald which he wore when arrested be obtained from 
the Dallas 1D and forwarded to the Commission. He also requested 
to be advised what further items were in the possession of Dallas 
PD relevant to this investigation. We did obtain the trousers 
and shoes of Oswald and they were delivered to the Commission, 
for its use 2-2-64, by a SA of the Dallas Office. We also have 
now received 2 letters which were in the possession of the Dallas 
PD concerning Oswald which inadvertently had not been turned 
over by the police to be forwarded to the Bureau along with 
all other evidence that was sent to the Bureau. We have made 
copies of these letters and are enclosing them herein. The 
originals of the letters will be maintained by the FBI Laboratory 
along with all the other items of evidence in this case. 

* - 
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1 - 	Delmont; 1 - Mr. !Tar; j - Mr. DeLoach; 1 - Mr. Rosen; 
1 - lir. Sullivan; 1 - Mr. Branigan; 1 - Mr. Lenihan 

2-11-64 
CODE 

TELETNATE 
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OD ZS 

Fkot1 DIRECroP, 	 1-4 c 
tki  
alb 

-R - CUBA. MicTELFErortrAryi)  

EIGHT LAST AND MEL JANUARY DOM FIVE LAST BUTT! CONTAINING 

INN KE ASSIFIZT DISTRICT ATTORNEY MIAMI ALUYANDER. 

Ifr2:llIATELY CeNTACT WILLIAM ALFXANVEn AND CON11:01■T HIM 

WIlli INFO la: FURNISHED YOUR OFFICE TO EFFECT THAT HE HAD OVE-

RIAU A NUMBIUZ OF 13701:TERS DISCUSSING TUE POSSIBILITY THAT 

OSWALD WAS COCaMSPY FOP.FIII, CIA OP SO? GOVFMILVTAL 

AGENCY AND TI AT I iI RIM:PERS MARE% SuIl; IREPOPSLIZ MATZ 

STATEMENT (WALD WAS SUPPOSEDLY ON PAYROLL OF GOVEIMINT 

AT TMIR2OXID Di)LLAR5 A mint BEGINNING SEPTIAILN, SIXTY 

T110 ANDTWa HE'D:MID PAYROLL RUTIt ONE SEVEN NIW. OR 
t 	• 

VOUCHER ONE SEVEN NINE 3raila 4VrirD.itu4  

^-1 

TO SAC DALLAS 

.111.0110• 

INFORM ALF):ANDER OUR INVESTIGATION ST140:F.GLY1:41WIES 

UT: IS SOURCE OF MESE ALLEGATIONS AND YO'1-SH01.1LD rwrsrliva 

ALEXANDER TELL YOU METHII MIS IS TOLE OR FALSE. IF 

ALEXANDIT CLAIMS THAT HE IS NOT ORIGINATOR OF THESE FALSE 

ALLEGATIONS, INTERVIEW HIM AT LENGTH EN EFFORT TO DFIUMINE 
h 
  cREL:hrt
'
v 	cxe_memo_ranigan-Su ran -10-64, REL:hrt., 
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RESTLTS 	C CRTAC'f 	ALEXANIAR. 
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February 11, 1964 

BY COUR1LM SERVICE 

am/ 

Honorable J. Lee Rankin 

The President's Commission 
General Counsel 

%ashington, D. C. 	

i 	

r 72 
200 Maryland Avenue, N. E. 	

,...r  0 
	 1-1 

cz
e) 2. 	c  -to 

- 

Dear Mr. Rankin: 

Reference is made to your request of January 6, 
1964, for a translation of a letter from one General 
Protero, which translation was furnished to you by letter 
dated January 8, 1964. 

Enclosed for your information is a self-explanatory 
memorandum dated February 3, 1964, which v.as furnished by 
our representative in Paris, France, concerning General Protero. 

*- 	 In view of the information contained therein 
indicating that General Protero is a senile, partially 
demented individual in his late 70s and who is a prolific 
writer on anticommunist themes, no further action is 
contemplated by this Bureau concerning the information 
furnished by General Protero. 

nromh:rt. 	 Sincerely yours, 	t  t. • 
(A-•, -  105-82555 
,( Enclosure 	 1-) 	

k a 	..„. — 	_ , 
V--)0 	LLA:cgw el. 

It 	 J. Edgar Hoover )4 
P ;i  

(8) 	 . 	
j,otiA-pit 	

r 	tVi 	 % t• V.. 

NOTE: The letter referred to above from Gen. Ptotero, Aladora, 
.1, Poqugal 1  indicates that Protera identifies himself as former ,, 	, 	. 

Tolson _ comtlitnist leader who repudiated communism and is residing .in Portugal 
4"1-------under protection of autho'rities. 11.! indicated he is writing an artich 
,.,.,,,,..;_entitled "Oswald Didn't Killed Kennedy Bret, Yes..???":"The Yellow 
!=ithil,DOger." Protero requested he be furnished the name.  of an'American 
,..1moci____ book publisher who would publish his book. Prot o-also sent 
•..nk 	,•  similar letter in English to the Attorney Gew'a ., Separate letter-?; ',v Me 	 

'7 	 being furnished AG. 
T.3  	 b M ./: it  ' MA; ft / 	r-  i 1 ‘ , 

10 - 42 3%L..:3 /134   I • 4 	el 	1) 
C. • Nt 	// 1,i- I P,' j, 	//' Tr 	r, 

vi .11 
Gordy  
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_CONFIDE VIAL 

41. 

1 - Belmont 
1 - DeLoach 
1 - Evans 
1 - Rosen 
1 -, Sullivan 

February 11, 1964 

1 - Malley 
1 - Branigan 
1 - Stokes 

Honorable J. Lee Rankin 
General Counsel 
The President's Commission 	

,s 

200 Maryland Avenue, N. I. 	 rt, 

Washington, D. C. 	 cS 447 
■. 

Dear Mr. Rankin: 	 Cty 
o „47, 

This refers to a treatise by Dr. Jose I.c:Latqga 
entitled "Possible Psychological Motivations in the At• 
Assassination of President Kennedy," a copy of whi?,h 4:3,b 
been furnished to the Commission by the Department of.7justice. 

In his treatise Dr. Lasaga stated that through 
very reliable sources it had been ascertained that 
Lee Harvey Oswald held an extended interview with the Cuban 
Ambassador in Mexico, whom he met in a rostaurant on the 
outskirts of the city, from where they both later departed 
in the Ambassador's automobile for a private conversation. 
We have been informed that Dr. Lasaga, in presenting his 
paper to a member of the Whitu House Staff, said he received 
the aforementioned allegation from Angel Fernandez Varela, 
an employee of The Voice of Cuba in Miami, who in turn 
received it from Salvador Diaz Verson, who was in Mexico City 
after the assassination doing investigative work on behalf;/ 
of an unnamed principal. 

• • 

; 	• 

There are enclosed for your information two 
copies of a memorandum dated January 29, 19C4, and a 
report of Special Agent James J. O'Connor dated January 23, 
1964, at Miami, Florida, setting forth the results of our 
investigation into Dr. Lasaga's allegation. Dr. Eduardo Derrell,  
Navarro, a former Cuban Cabinet Minister, who according to 



.-. Honorable J. Lee Rankin 

Mr. Diaz Verson reported the incident to him, denies any 
knowledge of the story and denies relating same to 
Diaz Verson. 

Sincerely yours, 

r EDGAR HOUCR 

Enclosures 4 

NOTE: 

Classified "Confidential" as Legato  Mexico City, 
memorandum so classified in order to protect our foreign 
operations which, if disclosed to unauthorized persons, would • 
be detrimental to national defense. 

See cover memo W. A. Branigan to V. C. Sullivan, 
captioned "Lee Harvey Oswald, Internal Security - Russia - Cuba," 
dated 2/10/64, prepared by JCS:pa. 

15UITOXIA 

- 2 - 

• 



See inclao Bran igan-Sullivan 2-10-64, RIM: t";;—.ame caTiron, 
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I - Mr. Belmont; 1 nr. Mohr; 1 - Mr. DeLoach; 1 - Mr. Rosen; 
CODE 	 2-11-64 

1 - nr, Sullivan; 1 - 	Branigan; 
1 - Mx. Leniban 

ITRGI3NT 
C 02 

TO SAC PHILADELPHIA 

FROM DIRECTOR FBI 	ul ct 

/LEE  HARVEY OSWALD, IS R - CUBA. RFAEPS SA JOHN R. WEB BE 

DECEMBER TEN SIXTY THREE AND JANUARY TWENTY LAST SETTING FORTH 

RESULTS INTERVIEW WITH JOSEPH GOULDEN. 	 • 

WRING INTLIZVIEW WITH LONNIE HUDKINS, HOUSTOTi QUOTE POST UNQUOTE 

REPORTER FEBRUARY EIGHT LAST, IIUDKINS ALLEGED HE HEARD LEE HARVEY 

OSWALD MIGHT BE SYMBOL INFORMANT FROM JOE GOLDEN„  REPORTER WITH 

QUOTE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER UNQUOTE. 

ACCORDING TO HUDaNS GOLDFI■ MTIONMD TO HIM A NUMBER VillICH 

MAY HAVE BEEN SYMBOL NUMBER OR VOUCHLIZ NUMBER. 

IM'•1EDIATELY CONTACT GOULDEN AND CONFRONT HIM 1YMI INFO FURNISHED 

4- 
BUREAU BY HUDICINS. OBTAIN FROM GOULDEN ANY INFO HIS POSSESSION 

orduzING ON ALLEGATIONS OSWALD EVER APPROACHED TO BECOME FBI 

ININ) 1A1 	HANDLE IR IEDIATI:LY AND S 'L. 
LC 
 - 

r•••••••....s 01,•■•••••■••••• 
1838 
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UNITED STALES GO'. Lit NMENT 

Memorandurrz 
van 

TO 	:Mr. Si. C. Sullivan. ) 	 DATE.: 	2-7-64 	 Pln nen 

1-'-0..tgrrn5r Tow.' 	 

FROM 	Mr. W. A. 	n 	 1-41r 	
77.741:14 go-  

1—Mr.Sullivan 

1-Mr.Branigan 
1-Mr.Lenihan 

stliAur LEE HARVEY OSWALD 	 e, 
INTERNAL SECURITY - RUSSIA - CUBA 	 .I-CA- 

2i 

Pursuant to your instructions, SAC Robert Rightmeyer of the 
Houston Office was contacted during the evening of 2-7-64. He was 
referred to the article that appeared in "The Nation" magazine which *- 
in turn referred to an article prepared by Lonnierrins of the 
"Houston lost" under the headline "Oswald Rumored 'as Informant for 
the U.S." SAC Rightmeyer was advised that the Bureau had been informed 
that Hudkins had claimed that Lee Harvey Oswald bore the designation of 
179 as an informant of the FBI and was paid $200 a month for the M. 
SAC Rightmeyer was instructed to arrange for the immediate interview of 
Hudkins concerning his knowledge as to whether Oewald was an informant 
of the FM or the U. S. Government. He wns instructee to advise 
Hedeins that it had beee reported to this keiream that be had made 
statement that Oeweld 	P sywleel. veneer o.7 170 and vas :laic' f,1200 
as an informant f:ir tee,  !fie'. Coecrning thi latter, ieC ejghtmeyer 
was i nstrupted to pin euelzies eown and, if he ha_d any evidence of 
this, he should produce it. If not, we should get a signed stetement 
from leiekins.: -SAC Rightmeyer was advised that the entire interview 

Uedhins should be reduced to a signed statement but he most 
gpecifichlly should cover the payment of $200 and the symbol number 179. 

r  SAC Rightmeyer raised a question whether or not the Bureau 1) 
6. 4 

wanted to have Bodkins interviewed if they could not reach him until 
late tonight. Le was advised that, under the circunetances, it would,' 
probably be best to reach Hudkins tonight and make an appointment to 
meet bin tomorrow, SAC Rightmeyer also noted that it is entirely k 
possible that Eudkins is presently in Dallas in which event he will 
contact the Dallas Office and relay these instructions to that office. 
SAC Rightmeyer was instructed to send in the material by teletype.  
tomorrow. 

°4: 

ACTION: 

For your inf.yrmntion. 
2:-..rEB 12  .954  

. • • 

/ 	t)  — 701 -, /., 	.....; ,4.„.. i> , 
./. 6,,,,  

1 
VAB:jdd, 
1t 	r/ 	f. 1 l , -)Getir 
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UNITED STATES GOVT 	'ENT 

Memorahlum 
TO 	 DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) DATE: 1/29/64 

Fat EGAT, MEXICO (105-3702) (P) 	PtOrFt7rIZ 

i 	 (....' 	 01s:tried tir_sIbt°  

SUBJECT: 	LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA 	rxemPt f I on C:J. Cfitet a ry___IET---  
IS - R - CUBA 	 Date or Declassification lthlcf inite Ian 

ENCLOSURES 

Enclosed are 30 copies of a letterhead memorandum 
dated and captioned as above.%) 

REFERENCES 

Bureau. teletype to Miami 1/3/64. 

Bucab 866, 1/9/64. 

Bucab 893, 1/24/64. 

Mexico City cable 282, 1/13/64. 

Mexico City cable 297, 1/17/64. 

Mexico City cable 318, 1/25/64.0 

CLASSIFICATION 

The attached letterhead memorandum has been classified 

"Confidential"  to protect the Bureau's foreign operations and 

to protect the identity of an informant who is furnishing 

information of interest to the Bureau on a continuing basis. ai 

SOURCES 

The confidential source abroad mentioned in the 

enclosed LHM is SA MATTHEW. CRAWFORD, JR.O 

1 

REC. 20' 	
//gb 

COPIES . 

Four extra copies of this letter are attached for 

forwarding by the Bureau, together with copies of the letterhead 

memorandum, to Dallas, fficc of origin, andito Miami for 

/ . 	• „.4 
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the interview of SALVADOR DIAZ VERSONJJ 

r'''''OrT141W714  
Copies of-the letierhead memorandum have been 

disseminated locally to the Charge d'Affaires of the Embassy 
and the CIA .t/ 

MC 105-3702 

(in ormation, it being noted that the Miami Office conducted 

CONfaDENTIAt 

MEXICO CITY  

At Mexico D. F., Mexico: 

Will continue to follow and report investigation of 
leads arising in this caseij 

-2- 
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UN1 	STATES DEPARTMENT OF 	ICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

WASHINGTON 2S, D. G. 

January 29, 1964. 

• 

RE: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

This deg-nrv:Ti! *y■ntninis 
WI) Cell. 37i."?..! of 

th 	1:1:1 	:-. 	pi :1i 	of 
;:titm two. ; 

i n ' 	 . - 	t , i be 

It is to e noted that the White House was in receipt 
of a paper entitled 	ossible Psychological Motivations in the 
Assassination of Presi ant KENEEDY" written by JOSE INASAGA 
of Miami, Florida. This speculative paper attempted to 
establish that the motivation of OSJALD in the assassination 
of President KENNEDY was FIDEL CASTRO or a CASTRO agent and 
that OCIALD was motivated during his trip to Mexico between 
September 27 and October 2, 1963. The paper alleged that 
0S4ALD held an extended interview with the Cuban Ambassador 
in Mexico City whom he met in a restaurant on the outskirts 
of Mexico City, from which restaurant they both later left 
in the Ambassador's car for a talk without being overheard. 

The_source of this latter information was alleged 
to be SALVADORDIAZ',VERSON. This individual was interviewed 
at Wiani. He stated that while in Mexico City November 21)-29, 
1S:S3, attending the Congress of the International Federation 
of frof4nsional /lewspaper Organizations, he was at the offices 
of the newspaper "Excelsior" on the night of November 25, 
163. There he learned through the Mexican press that the 
Mexican Government had arrested one SILVIA DURAN; that DURAN 

i 	4-••••N 	 •./1 

lyrrIrr""4  
r(N r-TAY tilFsra 

'to 	" 
A • 

146';:l.f.;0Ar l:t1471 

GiAti°4  
ut If1117  

COI' IES 

4 4 fc:. 	4 1'-' /3  
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pm,14-.17.44-116-21.wleamtrFt, 

tllegedly had OSIALD as a guest in her house during his visit 
o Mexico; and that DURAN placed OSJALD in contact with 

officials of the Cuban Embassy in Mexico City. 

DIAZ VERSON went on to claim that he was told by 
Dr. BORRELL NAVARROS, an exiled Cuban newspaperman employed 
by "Excelsior," that 03IALD and DURAN on the day following 
OC.1ALD's arrival in Mexico City went to a restaurant called 
the Caballo Blanco or possibly the Caballo Bayo where they 
met an official of the Cuban Embassy. DIAZ VERSON claimed 
that he knows nothing about 0SdALD and the Cuban official 
leaving the restaurant together in a car. N  

It was ascertained that Dr. EDUARDO BORRELL NAVARRO, 
a former Cuban'Cabinet Minister who on occasion writes feature 
articles for the Mexico City daily newspaper "Excelsior," 
currently resides at 1303 Nomero Street, Apartment 301, 
Mexico City. BORRELL NAVARRO was interviewed by a confidential 
source abroad on January 11, laa4, at which time he furnished 
the following information: 

SALVADOR DIAZ VERSON was in Mexico City as claimed 
and discussed LEE OGJALD with BORRELL and other Cuban exiles. 
DIAZ VERSON also visited BORRELL in BORRELL's home. 

BORRELL did not tell the story credited to him by 
DIAZ VERSON concerning the visit to a Mexico City restaurant 
by OS•'IALD and SILVIA DURAN. BORRELL had never heard this 
story or any similar story before. 

BORRELIL knew of no meeting between OS/ALD and Cuban 
Embassy officials other than the meetings which allegedly 
occurred at the time OSIALD visited the Cuban Consulate in 
Mexico City. 

BORRELL knew nothing concerning any visit by OSWALD 
to the hone of DURAN. 

It is to be noted that DURAN, whose complete name is 
SILVIA TIRLDO DE DURAN and who was an employee of the Cuban 
Consulate in Mexico City, was questioned by Mexican authorities 
on November 23, 1933.. At that time she confirmed that 0SdALD 
had visited the Cuban Embassy in Mexico City during the time 

-2- 
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e was in Mexico City from September 27 to October 2, 1963. 
. he. alleged that the purpose of his visits to the Cuban 
Embassy was to obtain a Cuban visa. She stated she had 
given him a telephone number to use in calling her concern-
ing the visa, but denied that he had ever visited in her 
home. 

On January 17, 1964, a source who has furnished 
reliable information in the past advised that he had been 
unable to locate a Caballo Blanco Restaurant in Mexico City, 
but stated that there is a Caballo Bayo Restaurant located 
on the outs'zirts of Mexico City. The source said this is an 
extremely large, typical Mexican restaurant which does a 
very thriving business. He advised that on January 11, 1964, 
e e hibite photographs of former Cuban Consul EUSEBIO 

.''/ 
IC .:. ,01-E , who was in charge of the Cuban Consulate at 
the time q OSiALD's visit there, of Cuban Ambassador JOAQUIN 
RERNANDEZ'ARMA5, of SILVIA DURAN, and of the subject to 
employees ol the Caballo Bayo Restaurant and had conducted 
extensive interviews of these employees. The source said he 
was unable to find anyone among the employees who could 
recall any of the persons whose photographs were exhibited 
as having been Et the restaurant. 

-3- 
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720 	PM ST URGENT 1-31-54 FLL 

P TO DIR TOR (105-E2555) 

FR . DALLAS (19IV0461) 4P 

" 	[LEE HARVEY —OSWALQ,,AKA. IS DASH R 

RE TELEPHONE CALLS OF SECTION CHIEF BRANICAN JANUARY 

TWENTYNINE AND THIRTY LAST. 

DASH CUBA. 00 - DALLAS. 

CAPTAIN J. W. FRIYZ, HOMICIDE AND ROBBERY BUREAU, DALCVS 

POLICE DEPARTMENT, ADVI:SED TODAY THAT BLACK S'4EATER WORN BY 

SUBJECT AT TIME HE '.t'AS KILLED FAD BEEN 'GIVEN HIM BY DALLAS PD 

FROM HIS CLOTHING WHICH HAD-BEEN TAKEN IN SEARC1 OF HIS ROOM 

AT TEN TWO SIX NORTH KCKLEY. STATES PANTS AND SHOES WORN BY 

OSWALD AT TIME OF ARREST WERE BELIEVED SAME ONES ON HI?: AT TIME 

HE WAS KILLED. PANTS AND SHOES AND OTHER ARTICLES WORN AT Ti7.E 

SUBJECT KILLED row IN POS3ESSION DALLAS PD CRIME LA3ORATORY->IN 

CONNECTION WITH RUBY INVESTIGATION AND HAVE NEVER BEEN SUBIITTED 

TO FBI LABORATORY. 	 REG- 	m 	;k2 ,-)(--  k 	, 
ti 

RUST COLOPED SHIRT WORN rly SUBJECT AT TIME OF ARREST, 

Pr"  X  Q ELEVEN NO':' AT BUREAU. LA3 REPORTS HATA 	r, T 'Li :) ET 

ARE NUMBER PC SEVEN El3AT TWO FOUR THREE UkUrlfTW9MR THREE 

SIX FOUR SIX ONE AX DATED Now:AHH TWENTYTHTEE LAST WHICH I 

END PAGE ONE 

79 FEB 1319644' 
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PAGE TWO 

REPORT IS INCLUDED ON PAGE  ONE SIXTYP40  OF REPOU _OF SA ROBERT 

_,P. GEMBERLING, NOVEMBER THIRTY LAST/ THIS SHIRT WAS RESUBMITTED 

TO BUREAU NOVEMBER TWErTYSEVEN LAST BY PERSONAL DELIVERY 

AND SUBSEQUENT LAS REPORTS NUMBER PC SEVEN EIGHT THREE ONE FIVE 

3X AND D DASH FOUR THEE SIX SEVEN ONE EIGHT AX DATED DECEMBER 

TWO LAST REFLECTED ON PAGE 	THREE THREE THREE OF HEPORT OF SA 

GEMBERLING DATED DECEMBER TEN LAST 

A GRAY JACKET WORN BY SUBJECT PRIOR TO ARREST ITEM K FORTY-

TWO NOW AT LAB. LA2 REPORTS NUMBER PC SEVEN EIGHT THREE THREE 

NINE EX JV GH AND PC SEVEN EIGHT THREE SIX ONE 3X DATED 

DECEMBER FIVE LAST CONCERNING GRAY JACKET SET FORTH ON PAGE 

THREE FIVE ONE SA GEMT.LRLING REPORT DECZM3ER TEN LAST. 

BLUE JACKET IDENTIFIED AS SUBJECTS BY WIFE AND LOCATED AT 

TEXAS SCHOOL BOOK DEPOSITORY SUBSEQUENT TO ASSASSINATION NOW 

AT rAB. LAS REPORT NUMBER SEVEN EIGHT SEVEN ZERO ONE JV EX 

DATED DECEMBER THIRTYONE LAST CONCERNING THIS BLUE JACKET 

SET FORTH ON PAGE FIFTYTWO REPORT OF SA GEM3ERLING DATED 

JANUARY TWENTYTWO LAST. 

CLEAN CLOTHES OF OSWALD OBTAINED FROM SECRET SERVICE, 

END PAGE TWO 



PAGE THREE 

... WASHINGTON, D.C., ON DECEMBER THREE LAST ARE NOW AT LAB. LAB . 
9-•4 

REPORT NUMBER PC SEVEN EIGHT THREE SEVEN SIX JV DATED DECEMBER 	N'T 

FIVE LAST CONCERNS THESE CLEAN CLOTHES WHICH REPORT SET FORTH 	 z ; 

ON PAGE ONE SIXTYTWO OF SA KM3ERLING HEPORT DATED DEOE'IBER 

TWENTYTHREE LAST. 

OTHER CLOTHING OBTAINED IN SEARCH OF SUBJECT-S ROOM EXAMINED 	
LA() 

BY FBI LAB AND IN. LAB POSSESSION. LAB REPORT NUMBER PC SEVEN 	 v2,i \ 

EIGHT EIGHT ONE FIVE BX DE. DATED JANUARY TWENTYTKREE LAST, 

CONCERNING EXAMINATION THIS CLOTHING BEING SET FORTH IN NEXT 

DALLAS REPORT. 

11- 
ITEMS OF OUTER CLOTHING BELONGING TO OSWALD INCLUDING 

SHOES, TROUSERES, JACKETS AND COATS OBTAINED FROM SUBJECT-S 

BROTHER, ROBERT °SWALE, ON JANUARY THIRTY LAST FORWARDED BUREAU 

SAME DATE BY AIR EXPRESS. 

REPLICA SACK DESCRIBED ON PAGE TWO NINTYTWO OF REPORT OF 

SA GEMBERLING DATED DECEMBER TEN LAST IDENTIFIED BY LAB AS 

K FIFTYTWO IS NOW IN POSSESSION LAB. LAB REPORT NUMBER 

D FOUR THREE EIGHT FOUR FIVE ZERO HO DATED DECEMBER TWENTY-

SEVEN LAST CONCERNING THIS REPLICA SACK SET' FORTH IN REPORT OF 

END PAGE THREE 



PA GE FOUR 

-'SA GEMBERLIND DATED JANUARY SEVEN LAST ON PAGE FORTYSEVEN. 

ITEM NUMBER ONE ZERO SEVEN APPEARING ON BUREAU INVENTORY 

LIST OF ITEMS RECEIVED FRO1 DALLAS PD ON NOVEMBER TVENTYSIX 

LAST WAS A QUOTE NO ADITTANCE UNQUOTE SIGN. CAPTAIN FRITZ, 

DALLAS PD STATES THIS EIGN OBTAINED IN SEARCH OF PREMISES OF 

RUTH AND MICHAEL PAINE, IRVING, TEXAS, BY DALLAS ;POLICE 

OFFICERS AND TURNED OVER TO FBI WITH NUMEROUS OTHER ARTICLES 

OBTAINED AT TIME OF SEARCH. MRS. PAINE AND MARINA OSWALD 

CAN FURNISH NO INFORMATION AS TO THE SIGNIFICANCE OF SIGN. 

END 

WA 

FBI WASH DC 



F B I  

Date: 2/1/64 

(Type in plain text or code) 

AIRMAIL 

:• 	,'' 	; t 

-.1 

fr Per 

• 

(Transmit th following in 	 

Via 	A IRTEL  
(Priority or Method of Mailing) 

TO: 	DIRECTOR, FBI (62-109060) 

M: 	SAC, DALLAS (89-43) (P) 

ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY 

80  

SUBJECT: ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT 
JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY, 
11/22/63, DALLAS, TEXAS 
MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING 

RE: ANONYMOUS LETTER ON BUREAU OF 
PRISONS FORM NO. 70,  DATED 11/23/63 

Enclosed are 10 copies of a letterhead memorandum 
suitable for dissemination. 

Also enclosed for the FBI Laboratory is the anonymous 
letter on Bureau of Prisons Form No. 70 described in the 

aS 	letterhead memorandum. 

The Laboratory is requested to check this letter 
a 	through the Anonymous Letter File. 

No efforts will be made to obtain handwriting fro 4-- 4.4.3 	all inmates of the FCI, Seagoville, Texas, UACB. 
ac 

No local dissemination being made. 

:LL 

rejt/r.:4■• I 4.%4I 

; 3 - Bureati (Enc, 311)(A") 
2 - Dallas I  t 

,,k42PG:rmb 
(5) 

The anonymous letter mentioned above was obtained IL  
by SAs GARY S. WILSON and RICHARD T. RABIDEAU on 11/28/63. 

	

- 	(..
.4

4 t 
f 	it  !' • --f 0- A ■ A 

"-ill " 	A- I . ' IJ 

	

i 	.1'( 	t • 1  
0 r e  • 	, .. 

. ..- $ 	(, 41 

REG- 11 . 	..7;;;-- 17 i EE -0'7--  
1114 ri Sr' n j li Atli v  

	

....r.:, ,e;3 	c::-.1...; 

	

Approved! • 	 

-_--• 	 Special Agent in Charge 
Sent 



UNIT) I) STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Fz EDEBAL, BUREAU OF IN1ESTIGATION 

In Rqd.„ 	ftrfer fo 

Dallas, Texas 
February 1, 1964 

RE: ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT 
.TORN FIZZGERALD KENNEDY, 
November 22, 1963, Dallas, Texas 

ANONTM016 LETTER ON BUREAU OF 
PRISON:; FORM NU. 70, DATED 
November 23,  1963 	 

./° 
On November 28, 1963, Mr. L. P Gollaher, Warden, 

Federal Correctional Institution, Seagoville, Texas, made availa-
ble to representativesol the Federal Bureau of Investigation an 
anonymous letter written by an unknown inmate at that institution. 
This letter is quoted as follows: 

"Nov. 23 - 63 

"Warden Gollaber 	• 

"You peoples have the wrong man. I know who 
• shot the presidat cause he got out of the Federal 

prison while back. -Vas all he talkted about. 
Don't want to see a wrong man condemned for a wrong 
done by another. 

"I'm not going to sign this at the present 
cause I want to thank to be sure if I'm doing the 
rQh-l-  thing and 	My two friends here thank  
I should wait loefore I come forth." 

Warden Gollaher stated that he had no idea who the 
author of this letter was and that the only way he knew the author's 
identity could be determined would be by handwriting comparison of 
all the inmates in the Federal Correctional Institution at 
Seagoville, Texas, on that date, which he stated would number 
approximately 500. 

This -document contains neither recommendations nor 
conclusions of the Federal Bureau of Investigation. It is the 
property of the Federal Bureau of Investigation and is loaned 
to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed 
outside your agency. 

I\COI.IES DES f1,i1ED 

4 	FE1.3'4.73 



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JusTicE 
FLIII:RAL hl HEAU OF 11tESTIGATION 

f - In Rry11, lease Refer mi 

File No. 

I 

Dallas, Texas 
February 1, 1964 

RE: ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT 
JOHN FITWERALD KENNEDY, 
November 22, 1963, Dallas, Texas 

ANONY1Od6 LETTER ON BUREAU OF 
fRISONS Foam NO. 70, DATED 
November 23, 1963 

On November 28, 1963, Mr. L. Ps Gollaher, Warden, 
Federal Correctional. Institution, Seagoville, Texas, made availa-
ble to representatives el the Federal Bureau of investigation an 
anonymous letter wrlAten by an unknown inmate at that institution. 
This letter is quoted as follows: 

"Nov. 23 - 63 

"Warden Gollaher 

"You peoples have the wrong man. I know who 
shot the presiiient cause he got out of the Federal 
prison while back. Was all he talkted about. 
Don't want to see a wrong man condemned for a wrong 
done by another. 

"I'm not going to sign this at the present 
cause I want to thank to be sure if I'm doing the 
raja thing and Iiie. My two friends here thank 
I should wait before I come forth." 

Warden Gallaher stated that he had no idea who the 
author of this letter was and that the only way be knew the author's 
identity could be determined would be by handwriting comparison of 
all the inmates in the Federal Correctional Institution at 
Seagoville, Texas, on that date, which he stated would number 
approximately 500. 

This document contains neither recommendations nor 
conclusions of the Federal Bureau of, Investigation. It is the 
property of the Federal Bureau of Investigation and is loaned 
to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed 
outside your agency. 



LEE HARVEAWALD, aka 
IS - R - CUBA 

owl 
Re: clat-0-12-v-c^— 

John Edgar Hoover, Director 

LABOIL•T•ItT —AL—. 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 

To: FBI, Dallas (89-43) 
	

Date; February 7, 1964 

7-Y 

1- 131 rile No. 	105-82555 .....- 
Lab. No 
	

D-441943 AX 
Examination rtquested by: 

fteferionett: 

Egamtriailoo requested: 

ti•markst 

Dallas 
RECr 17, 

Airtel 2-1-64 	 -1"-- (5i#2./4<11) 

Document 

Tolson 	 
ftPlImusi 

Casper 	 
Celiabae 
coarod 
DeLoach 
Evans 
Gale 
Hauer 
Sullivan 	- - 

Tavel 	  
Trotter 	 
Tele. Moo.. 	 ri Honbrtity:tt6 14412:6 

) 

MAILED 20 	
' 

JCC:iIAS :00 	(8:1 / • a llll'~1 ) ;1 

7,V 

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) 

1 - Mr. Stokes Room 645 RS (sent direct) 
1 - Mr. Rogge Rom 5718 (sent direct) 

L 1! 11 

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE 

TELETYPE UNITI.D 



7 -I b 
	

REPORT 
of the 

L41Oid?BI7 I,.  

February 7, 1964 
105-82555 
D-441943 A% 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 

To: BI, Dallas (89-43) 	 Dal*: 

FBI Filo No. 

B.: LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka 	 Lab. No. 

IS - R - CUBA 

or/ 

Spoelloons tocfsivod 
	2-4-64 

Q485 Letter on Bureau of Prisons Form No. 70, da ed 11-23-63, 
to Warden GOLLAHER, beginning "You peoples live...." and 
ending "...*.before I come forth." 

Result of examination: 

Q485 was not identified in the Anonymous Letter File. 
Appropriate photographs will be added to this file. 

The submitted evidence is retained. 

	

Tolson 	 
4•Ignont 
'Qin 	 

	

:leper 	 
";allaban 

	

'-onrad 	 
Loach 

	

(,eons 	 
7031, 	 

	

Rosen 	  

	

Sullivan 	 

	

Towel 	  

	

Trailer 	  
Tel*. Rao. 

	

Helene* 	  

	

5oady  	MAIL R00111= TELETYPE UNIT C.3 

601  JCC:vAS:ee (8) 



et," 
' e■ 

o 	 • Sincerely yours, 	 c
, r  4,17-  :, 	 0 

cc. 

II. Edgar Framier 	 i , • ,,,,,(• 
E.2. = z 

cr ..-,There are attached hereto the requested photographs of 
Jacg-L. Ruby. 

0/.
7  
'Enclosures (3) 

• 

- J  
( L.; 

COL:1 1 . - • - 

flA  

g:in"d';  7 	n 4419% TELE TYPE UNIT Ei 

Tolnae 
Be I...wit 	 
Mohr 
Costner 
Callahan _ 
Coved _ 
D•Loact 
Evans 
Gal* 
R011411 
SU1 It von 
Tavel /I) 1.17, 

T el ______TreP"*"".."'  
Tele. Rao*  	1 

RI1J:fch 
8) 

M 

1(5-82555 

RECe 7  

1-Mr. Belmont - Encl. 
1-Mr. Rosen - EncL 
1-Mr. Sullivan - EncL 
1-Mr. Malley - Encl. 

February 5, 1984 

By Courier Service 

Honorable J. Lee Rankin s'sN...„  
General Counsel 
The President's Commission 
200 Maryland Avenue, Northeast 
Washington, D. C. 20002 

Dear Mr. Rankin: 

Reference is made to your letter dated February 4, 1964, 
in which you requested certain items of evidence and photographs of 
Jack L. Ruby. 

oi 

cG 	 1 

• .in accoriance with your request, the items listed on the 	z 
attached iage were delivered to your office early on the morning Or 
February 5, 1964. •••0 

	•-i 

1••••• 



' 

FEB 4 19 , 

EARL 

RICHARD r 
JOHN 5M P 	(.110PEll 
HALE 
CLP A LD K t D 
JOHN J 1.4, CLOY 
ALLEN ....Douai 

ON THE 

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY 

200 Maryl.ind Avc. NE. 

WASHINGTON. D.C. 20002 

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover 
Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Department of Justice 
Washington, D. C. 20530 

Dear Mr. Hoover: 

This letter will confirm a request made this 
afternoon by a member of my staff to Mr. Mal 1py  regarding 
delivery of certain specified items of physical evidence 
tomorrow for vse in taking the testimony of Marina Oswald. 

If possible, the Commission would like delivered 
to my office at 9:15 a.m. tomorrow morning the items 
enumerated on the three attached lists entitled 'I.:capons," 
"Clothing," and "Cameras." In addition, we wish to request 
delivery also of Items C 37 and D 53, as well as a few good 

/,-- 	el pictures of Jack L. Ruby, if any are available. _./i4,,,,mr-44-ri- -1-4=c,-; 

,,a-46,, -■• / 5.•!_' •-"..'" 
I would also appreciate being advised as to the' 

status of my request contained in a letter dated February 1, 	'>• I: 
1964 for an ixv'entory of the evidence currently in the hands 
of the Dallas Police Department which may be relevant to this 
investigation. '71 ...... ..e 4f.7 	/. 

• .-/•.c)/(0  (1;"/1"/ _./--;/-. (..-- 6,.• (./i,./- - 

In order to ensure proper handling of these evidentiary 
items we would appreciate your making the necessary arrangements 
so that they might all be picked up by an agent at 5 p.m. 
tomorrow afternoon. At that time, we will be in a position to 
indicate which of these exhibits might be needed on the follow-
ing dypibursday, February 6, 1964. 

-v- ..4;CIS)  ghank you for your assistance. 

C cic
\l' 	

N 	 Sincerely, 

. 
!. 2°  

/"... b ENCLOVILTI 
, _ 

• / % 	 ( 	
, 

V J. Lee Rankin 
General Counsel'-  • 

".....••••■■••111 nowirrows 

REO: 17 
E B 12.064 

Fir' 
7. • -1 • 

kl;;CY 111;t1VA.  Al I.  M:111.11 

-;7219.717.7r5777,17711Prreririe 



FFP 4 

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover 
Director, Federal Bureau of investigation 
Dopartment of Justioe 
Wanhington, D. C. 205 30 

• 
EARL WARR 

RICHARD P 	SLLL 

PH?: PHI R R4 COOPER 
HALE BOGGS 
GER AID R FORD 
JOHN J McCLOY 
ALLEN W. MAIM 

PRESIDENTS COMMISSION 

ON THE 

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY 

200 Maryland Ave. NE. 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20002 

Dear Mr. Homer: 

Thin letter will confirm a request male this 
afternson by a me:Aber of ry staff to Hr. Malley regarding 
delivery of certain specified items of phyciol evidence 
tc.norrow for use in taking the testimoay of Marina Oswald. 

If ronsible, the Commission would like delivered 
to any office at 9:15 a.m. tomorrow morning the items 
enueorated on the three atteched lists entitled "Weapons," 
"Clothing," and "Cameron." In nddition„ we wish to request 
delivery ale) of Items C 37 and D 53, nn well as a few good 
pictures of Jac% L. Ruby, if any are available. 

I wuLl oleo appreciate being advised en to the 
status of my request contained in a letter dated February 1, 
1961+ for an inventory of the evidenee currently in the hands 
of the Dallas Folie Department which may be relevant to this 
inveatication. 

In order to ensure proper handling of these evidentiary 
items we vould appreciate your making the necessary arrangements 
Do that they night n11 be picked up by an agent at 5 p.m. 
tomorrow afternoon. At that time, xo will be in a position to 
indicete which of these e:thibits might be needed on the falcu-
ing day, Thura(1ny•  February 6, 1964. 

Then]: you for your assistance. 

. Sincerely, 

41. Lee nankin 
Ceneral Counsel 
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ITEMS NUMBER 

C60 

C139-147 	 B4 

A3 	
C15 

A4 	
C51-54 

AS 	 C55-59 

A14 	 C137-136 

M5 	 D20 

A16 C8  
. 

t:11 	 rio 

C23- 29 	 Cl2 

C26 
	 C14 

C31 
	 D1 

C32 
	 D27 

C226 
	

C37 

375 
	 1)53 

378 

379 

B2 



c:D'21:11,;(3  

I 
 	Dererior.  

fror, Dollns Police 	color r)hoto:;rsps, 
if possible 

C6C 	Croy jre.et 

C139-147 OsolCi's clean clot:yes ' 

Belt, tie, on c\-enter, olivc nwr_!oter, blue-L;ray 
rd l en6 Grny sport shirt, blue shirt, 

bloc spor's. 	white shirt 

A3 	Prir of men's brown 0::ford shoes, "Fine..mrst" brand 

At; 
	rr 	c 	en's 	0....f.'ord sheet: 	crer,-..! soles, . 

"john ::r-J' brnnd 

A5 	rnir of m-r's shoes "Thongs style" 

A14 	Pcir of rents gray cotton slacks with zipper 

A15 	Poir of men's r.roy cotton slnel:s "Fnroh" hrsnd 

Ali 	1:'Y 	roi cc.Lon 	shrL vit.h lon-; :AcAr!os, 

vBriar?ocnr Trefl'tiono1S 1.y Lnro" 

C11 

C28-29 	Trouzmrs end coat 

C26 	Pair of blacl: voccsoin shoes - 

C31 	1:e]11,1c 

C32 	aiirt 

C22L 	Blue jnc;let frul Depozitorl-  iCenti106 by nrs. 
Er,r:Inn Ocwdt: rc Leine property c Lee Urrvey 



Item 	Denerirtion 

375 	lidnox LichLmater, pedometer; cone ann; ' 
self-timer; sun chade (hood) with 
filter; one 15 power telesconc; stereo 
viewer, poelletknife 

*,-rn _nu 

379 	F1cnn nocembly, Anne°, and one leather 
container (empty) 

B2 	kano:: Car. era Cccc 

One ntereu realint cencra; one cuern-2 
cni:cre; one nterco view mantel. 



Item No. Dr..cr:Intion  

P.4 	Brolm lenther holster 

C15 	 Srith and Vescon revolver, Serial 
Do. V5102100  Assembly Do. 65245 

C51-54 	Four 	Special cbrtridces 

oe 

C55-59 	Five .33 Special csrtridgcs 

C137-133 Zero .3'2, Special cartridGcc obtained from 
Secret Service 

D7K11 	Pi'oto of Onwnld holdinc rifle 

C3 	6.5 rc ronnlichcr-Corcano cortridc.2 embt- fron buildinc 

C10 	Wrnppinc pnper in slinp of a 13/72 bac 

C12 	Dionket 

C1 	 ;:n1,!.._Ucker-Cr'rzzIT:o 	 wi%!. Lcl_ :cope 
sict, ;:crinl Do. C2766 

Dl 	 pr-.per and tape =Isle from boo:: depository. ' 

D27 	Enll order coupon in mane of A. J. Fide .l used to 
order .D3 	cun fro:c Los Anceles. 



(- 

FBI 

Date: 	2/6/64 
Transmit tfollowing in 

(Type in plain text or code) 

Via 	A TEL    AIR  MAIL - REGISTERED 	 
(Priority or Method of Mailing) 

—4 

TO: 	DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) 

FROM: 	SAC, LOS ANGELES (105-15823) 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka 
IS - R 
(00: DALLAS) 

Re San Antonio airtel to Bureau, 1/28/64. 

PAUL F. KRIETHE, Jr., Director of Security, Continental 
Airlines, Los Angeles International Airport, furnished the 
following information to SAs HOWARD H. DAVIS and CHESTER 0. ORTON 
on 2/6/64. 

Continental Airlines had three flights from Austin, 
Texas, to Houston, Texas, on 9/25/63. They were Flight 210 at 
1055, Flight 212 at 1520, and Flight 214 at 2200. There were 
also three flights from Houston to Austin, Flights 211, 215, 
and 217. 

MATS TRAVIS, Manager,_ Revenue Accounts, Continental 
Airlines, produced manifests for these six flights. Review 
negative, except for Flight 214,1eaving Austin 10:00 p.m. and 
arriving Houston 10:42 p.m. on 9/25/63, which reflects seven 	ri 
persons boarded plane at Austin for Houston, three first class 
and four tourists, One of the tourists was "LEE" with three 

. pieces of luggage, not otherwise identified. 
•- 	• 

` 
.2-Dallas 100-10461 )(Enc. 1)(AM)(RM) 
3-Bureau iAM)(RM) 

1-Houston (105-1291)cAMTM) 
1-New Orleans (100-16601 (ATRM) 
1-San Antonio (105-2909)(AM) RM)

; - 
%gar  1,1 /' ' 	 - /I 

1-Los Angeles 
CCO:dlb 
(1) 

Nk .  

9,664d1.31,964 	>1 	 Sent 	
- 

Special Agent in Charge 

NIP <0,110.11. 

41;': 

mod 



1105-15823 

--• 

Check of tickets for this flight failed to disclose 
one for "LEE". TRAVIS advised if a passenger came into Austin 
on another airline and then took a Continental flight to 
Houston, Continental would honor the ticket from another airline, 
but only hold the ticket for about four days and then send 
the ticket on to the issuing airline for reimbursement of the 
fare to Continental. Therefore, Continental would not have the 
ticket. 

Enclosed to Dallas is a Xerox copy Of the manifest 
containing the name of "LEE" which is printed. 

No report being submitted on above..----pet►  information. 

I 



1 - Mr. Belmont; 1 - Mr. Conrad; 1 - Mr. Sullivan; 1 - Mr. Malley; 
1 - Mr. Branigan; 1 - Mail Eoom; 1 - Mr. Lenihan 

2-7-64 

t 
AIRTEL 

TO: SAC, DALLAS (1111-10461) 

FROM: DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) 

LEE ILIUM OSWALD 
IS - R - CU1A 

Muairtel 	uZvisin4 that col,iez, of aCitional 
translations of V.ussiaA Oficume;:ts w::ich Lave not previously 
been fturnisbcd to your office would be forward as sooa as 
translations comphqcci at 1;ureau. 

Enclosed is copy of adJiticual Luzsian translazions 
of evieence mintaioed in this case by ac FUL La:)or.ltory. Mese 
data s3lculd 17c cnrcrn31:r relvicved by your olfice nor iavelytiyative 
lends and Should lie tboroughly anLlyzed ia you COAtilitlitii; 

investi7,ntion in this mlter. In aCOitiol:, 	 &Il.. among 
the eaclorcres shoule be include,1 in your ropolls 	ptepared 
for disscrdnation to the l'residentt s  

V : 

This matter should be givca your prompt attention. 

• 

c,m,„1„. 	f 	eie..9 4.//c-.9.0 -0.,12 a/.7e..1 "la-  ,/..9.; / 7 Co noel 	 

44.) A -,A r-  5.T "onroel  	v 

. 	all evidence were forwarded to DL 2-1-64 at which time DL was informed 
Tolson 	translations when completed would be promptly sent to DL. Trans- 
Pein1"" 	lations have now been completed and contained in enclosed data for DL. ...b. 	 

do 	. 

.--;. rt ti 7 • 7%4 	 ---%/c:sks-L15./ / 

--5 . 
0 	r 	 • ..-. . ..• 

• ... 	f." 11:LO 273-1 	 k.r. 
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NOTE: 61) has photographed. all evidence being maintained by them in 
this case. Russian documents have been translated except for bulky 
items such as books, pamphlets and the like. Photographic copies of 

(EL:hr c':. 
(9) 

rA  

e-4-4 / 7-47 --e--) 
a e z.n."-  ....,c_ 	■ 

' --) ..•"4::- ---2::(W/F0 
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Lis of Items Sent Pallas as Enclosures to Bureau Airtel 2/7/64: 

i Ite No. 	Item No. 	Item No. 	Item 1l'0.  Item No. 

19 	 140 	7 64 	257 	.3.5V 

44-64 	141 	 165 	258 	351  

95 	142 	166e-167 	259 	 355 
109 	143 	18_3 	262-270 	356 

109-114 	144 	184 	262-270 	357 
109-114 	 93 145 	1 e 279 	262-270 	358  
127 	147 	194 	268 	360 

127-155 	148 	295 	2716.273 	361 

127-155 	149 	 197 	2721' 275 	382 

128 	15V 	• 	218 	 419 

1 9 	152 	220 	
223 
2 	424 

130 	2  53 	221 	 285 	433 

131 	154 	222 	323 	434 

32 	15 	22,3 	328 	 435 
1 
133 . 	156 	

224 	336 	436 

134 	156-167 	226 	 339 	437 

2 3.5 	2 57 	227 	340 	449 

136 	158-260 	228 	344, 	A-59 

1 38  X52 	161-162 	232-239 	
346 	

B-6 

2 38 	159 	232'-24 9 	346 	2-29 

139 	163 	256 	348 	E-30 
E-31 
E-33 
Q-452 



7 FF8 1 81964 	 Approved: 5 
Special Agent in Charge 

FBI 

Date: 2/9/64 

Tiansmit th :following in 	  
(Type in plain text or code) 

RTEL 	 AIR MAIL Via   	--1 
(Priority or Method of Maili 

L 

DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) 

, 120M: SAC, DALLAS (100-10461) P 
F l , 

RE: 	LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka 
IS - R - CUBA 
(00 DL) 

Re Dallas airtels to Bureau 2/5 and 2/6/64 concerning 
the filming of a motion picture entitled "The Trial of LEE HARVEY 
OSWALD." 

The "Dallas Times Herald" of 2/9/64 carried the 
following article pertaining to this film: 

"OSWALD CASE BACKGROUND FOR 
DALLAS-FILMED MOVIE 

"A 90-minute motion picture of the trial LEE HARVEY 
OSWALD never received has been filmed here by a Dallas-
based company. The accused assassin of President 
KENNEDY was slain While being transferred from the 
city jail to the county jail. 

1 
"Entitled IThe'lTrial of LEE HARVE OSWALD,' the 

feature movie was produced by HAROLIB7'nOFFEAN and 
directed by LARRY4S6CHANAN. It will be released to 
the nation's theaters in March by-f lcon International 
Corp., headquartered at 8131 San Cristobal in Dallas. jf 

t 
s. 

(3 Bureau 
2 Dallas 
RPG:LAC 
(5) 	' 
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-DL 100-10461 
f 

"A spokesman for the company said that the project 
was launched several weeks ago to 'fill a definite need 

. by bringing together the evidence and testimony and the 
actual locations involved in the Nov. 22nd tragedy:' 

"'We decided to make the film after we discovered 
how much confusion exists about the actual facts in the 
case,' the spokesman added. 

"Dallas,attorney CHARLES TESSMER served as a con-
sultaiit on the script. In the film, a plea of not guilty 
is entered in behalf of OSWALD and the case is presented 
to the audience in much the same way that a jury would 
have received it." 

• I ,"1-i I 
• .?"" 
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Memorandum 

FROM ; t C. D. DeLoach 
Ft:roc 	 

Cori, 	 

At 9:45 p.m. on 2-9-64, Kemper received a call from Sid Roberts of 
"-Associated Press. Roberts said that an exclusive had just come out in the "Fort Worth 

Star Telegram" that there was an eye witness to the assassination of the President. 
This eye witness was purported to be a Negro janitor who saw Oswald shoot the 
President and that he is going to testify to this before the Warren Commission. 
According to the story, the janitor was on the same floor with Oswald and stated, 
"Oswald almost stepped on me." According to the story, the janitor was arrested for 
vagrancy and has been held since that time in protective custody. 

In line with our policy, no comment was made on this matter. 

At 9:55 p.m. , 2-9-64, Tom Pettit of NBC, Dallas, called about the 
same story. He said that he had talked to Mr. Ed Guthman of the Department and 
Mr. Guthman said that he had not seen anything in FBI reports concerning such a 
witness. 

It is noted that Mr. Guthman had called me in this regard and stated 

1 
tie was going to cut the rumor off. 

At 10:06 p.m. , 2-9-64, Mr. John Riseling of the "Washington Post" 
called concerning this story and he was given no comment and referred to Mr. Guthman 

TO 	; Mr. Mohr 	 February 

t‘r• s• — 

Cs . • ,r 

..14;Ir 
r 

10, 1964 /-1 
• 

St RAM ASSASSINATION OF THE PRESIDENT 

RECOMMENDATION:  

For information. 

1 - Mr. Belmont 
It - Mr. Sullivan 	 VI  44-1  
1 - Mr. Rosen 
1 - Mr. Jones 

• 5 7 FE -4.1964 
f: r 
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1 - Malley 
1 — Stokes 

2-10-64 
PLAIN TEXT 

.4 • 

TELETYPE URGENT 

u 	Gt.N.F.01.1,...: 	7J5IICS 

rie1...noch 
Evans 	  

Roiun 	  
Sullivan 

Room r 	( 	r_ _ 	 . 
17?.1  Holmes

Gamer 	- L eRIALw A= TYPE UNIT 	11  

TrW411 

THAT SHE WAS AlNARE OF SUB3ECT'S TRIP TO MEXICO AS SUBJECT 

INFORMED WIZ ABOUT THE TRIP. QUESTION MARINA OSWALD 

RE THE ENTRY IN MRS. PAINE'S CALENDAR. ASCERTAIN IF .ON 
• ( '  

OCTOBER TIVENTTI:clIpspe E403 AFTER RETURNING TO PAINE RESIDENCE 
Tolson 	 C1' ..,r!fr71; • - ' 	 . 
Mohr __ 	::: 111TH INFANT tiVON'ANY OTHER CCASION SHE •INFORMED MRS.ILVAINE 
CC Spe. 	 JCS 	\ 
conrod 	 — (4) 
can ..h. — 	 1.1 	van  1 0 5 le Lti stt‘ a 

	REC. 33 
c.%1,  	, , 	' , is 	

/ - 

SEE NOTE PAGE 3 

., 	• 

Tavel 

TO SACS DALLAS (100-10461) 
NE1\ YORK (100-38431) 

FROM DIRECTOR FBI (105-825550 

LEE HARV OSikALD, IS — R. 

MUM FEBRUARY SIX LAST CONCERNING ENTRY IN 

MRS. PAINE'S CALENDAR. 

FOLLOINING TESTIMONY OF SUBJECT'S MOTHER, THE PRESIDENT'S 

CO"tIISSION PLANS TO TAKE TESTIMONY FROM MRS. PAINT. IT IS 

IMPERATIVE THAT RESULTS OF ALL INVESTIGATION REGARDING THE 

QUESTIONED ENTRY IN PAINE'S CALENDAR BE COMPLETED AND RESULTS 

BE AT BUREAU IN FORA TO BE DISSEMINATED NO LATER THAN 

FEBRUARY FOURTEEN NEXT. 

MARINA OSVALD HAS BEEN QUOTED IN PRESS AS HAVING ADMITTED 

TO THE COMMISSION THAT SHE VIITHHEED FACTS CONCERNING THE 

iiGENERAL INALKER INCIDENT AS OSItALD HAS DER HUSBAND AND FURTHER 

Oa, 

COt,iMUNICATICAS StLTIOn 
FELL 1)1964 

TEL ETYPE 



TELETYPE TO SACS, DALLAS AND NEV YORK 
RE: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

1

05-82555 

RE SUBJECT'S PURCHASE OF RIFLE AND OF THE WALKER INCIDENT. 

ENDEAVOR TO RESOLVE QUESTION AS TO HOW THE RIFLE WAS 

PLACE)) IN PAINE'S GARAGE. NOTE. IN THIS CONNECTION THAT 

MRS. PAINE AND HER HUSBAND HAVE CONTINUALLY INS I STD) THEY 

HAD NO KNOWLEDGE OF SUBJECT'S RIFLE. ASCERTAIN FROM 

MAR INA OSWALD WM SHE WITHHELD THE STORY RE VA I.KER 

INCIDENT  UNTIL DECEMBER THREE AND WHY SHE DENIED KNOWLEDGE 

OF SUBJECT'S TRIP TO MEXICO. QUESTION HER AS TO PURPOSE OF 

SUBJECT'S TRIP. ASCERTAIN HOW SHE LEARNED OF IT AND SPECIFICALLY 

INQUIRE WHITHER OR NOT MRS. PAINE DISCUSSED M: RICAN TRIP WITH 

HER AT ANY TIME.  DM I NG CONTACT OF MRS. PA UNTE 	REQUEST ION 

HER CONCERNING PRESENCE OF SUBJECT'S GUN IN HER GARAGE. WHEN 

MARINA OSWALD I S AVAILABLE FOR I NTI:32VI , INSTRUCT NY TO 

DISPATCH SA ANATOLE BOGUS LA V TO HANDLE IN -19iteNit Sas9.171  
C001UNICAHONS SECTION 

FEB 1 0 1934 

TELETYPE w/ 

747 



TI LETYPE TO SACS, DALLAS AND NEW YORK 
RE: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
105-82555 

NOTE: 	In Mrs. Paine's calendar for month ofMarch, 1963, 
appears entry "Oct. 23 - #L110 purchase of rifle." We are 
checking for explanation of this entry as it suggests that 
Mrs. Paine may on 10-23-63 have known of subject's purchase 
of the rifle. If so, this will establish that Paine has been 
untruthful to us re her knowledge of the rifle and it is 
also possible she may have had knowledge of the Walker 
incident. Marina Oswald's refusal to admit' to ns her 
know"dge of subject's Mexican trip appears significant 
and suggests either that there was more to the trip than 
has been developed to date or that Marina was protecting 
someone possibly Mrs. Paine whohas denied ever talking to 
Marina about the trip.l NetTetcary that we have report on these 
aspects by Friday to insnre Commission has all the facts 
prior to taking testimony from Mrs. Paine. 

F[DFRIJ 6URrA:1 	7.-777-71 
r s. r,FpA 	:NT Or krt.:7E 

COMMIA1CATIONS SECTIO3 

1-F81 0.194 7 ,i7  r/ 

TELETYPE 
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Memorandum 1 - Eelmont 
1 - DeLoach 

TO 	 W. C. 2/W64 

  

 

1 - Evans 

  

    

FROM : 

SUWCT: 

, 	 ( 

By referral from Deputy Attorney General Katzenbach on 
1/2/64, we were furnished a copy of a treatise on the possible psycho-
logical motivations of the assassination of the President, which had : 
been presented to the White House by Dr. Jose-f.frasaga, an exiled Cuban 
psychologist. The treatise contained an allegation that "through very 
reliable sources" Di. Lasaga ascertained Oswald held an extended 
interview with the Cuban Ambassador to Mexico, whom he met in a 
restaurant on the outskirts of Mexico City, from 'where they both later 
left in an automobile for a talk without being overheard. From this 
Lasaga concluded that Oswald's actions in applying for Cuban and Soviet 
visas while in Mexico City were nothing "but a gigantic alibi." This 
details results of our inquiry into this allegation, which we find has 
no basis in fact. 

THE TREATISE: 

Dr. Lasaga's paper is_ahighly speculative document in which"-, 

i

the basic premises have been drawn from articles in the press. In it " / 
-he endeavors to reason that Oswald was motivated in the assassination 
-by unnamed Cuban agents during his trip to Mexico City in late 
September and early October, 1963. The above allegation was made by il  
Dr. Lasaga in support of the above conclusion. Pressed by a '') 
White House Staff member fos, his sourpe of this allegation, Lasaga said 
he received it from Angel+TernandealTarela, an exiled Cuban.altorney and 
editor who, in turn, received the information from SalvadorAJiaz-4erson, 
an exiled Cuban newspaperman. Dr. Lasaga volunteered the information 
that Diaz Verson developed the information in Mexico City where, after 
the assassination, he was doing investigative work in behalf of an 
unnamed principal. 

The Department, in furnishing a copy of the treatise to us, 
advised it was making a copy of it available to the President's 
Commission. 

- 	- $1 	REC- 33 •/ 	) . 
Enclosures.4Li2-44‹. 

105-82555 ' 
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1 - Rosen 	 Tel, 40, 	 

W. A. Bra 6-an 	 1 - Sullivan c... 	noir..: 	 

1 - Valley 	't,.4 
, 

1 - Branigan (2,0 'P .■ 
LEE HARVEY OSWALD 	 1 - Stokes 
INTERNAL SECURITY - RUSSIA - CUBA 



Memo W. A. Branigan to W. C. Sullivan 
Re: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
105f2555 

RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION: 

Investigation by Miami and Legal Attache, Mexico City, has 
developed the following: Diaz Verson stated that while in Mexico City 
in late November, 1963, shortly after tbp assassination, attending a 
newspaper congress, he was told by DrrrBorrele'ravarros, a medical 
doctor employed by Mexican newspaper "Excelsior," that Oswaldon the day ..., 
after his arrival in Mexico City in September, 1963, traveled to the 
Caballo Blanco or Bayo restaurant where he met a functionary of the 

\
Cuban Embassy in Mexico City, Diaz Verson said no mention was made by; 

ri
r. Navarros that Oswald left the restaurant in a car in order to engage 

in private conversation and he denied that Borrell referred to the 
Cuban Embassy official as the Cuban Ambassador, Diaz Verson admitted 
passing the information received from Dr, Morrell to Fernandez Varela 
but he denied saying the Cuban official was actually the Cuban 
Ambassador and that the Cuban and Oswald left the restaurant together 
in a car. 

Fernandez Varela stated that Diaz Verson told him that the 
I Cuban Ambassador to Mexico met with Oswald at the Caballo Bayo 
restaurant in Mexico City and left the restaurant in a car. He admitted 
passing this information to Dr. Lasaga, telling Lasaga that in his 
opinion all of the statements of Diaz Verson might not be true, as he 
believed Diaz Verson was inclined to embellish a story to make it more 
interesting. Fernandez Varela denied telling Dr. Lasaga that Diaz 
Verson was in Mexico acting on behalf of an unnamed principal. ,. 

pi f : i 1 	. • 	--•:".., ...."' 	.00 ..... 
Dr.'Borrell Navarro, former Cuban Minister of Education 

during the Batista regime, on interview in Mexico City stated he did 
not tell the story credited to him by Diaz Verson. He added he had 
never heard such a story and knew of no meeting between Oswald and any 
official of the Cuban Embassy in a restaurant in Mexico City. He said 
that all he knew concerning Oswald's activity in Mexico were the 
published accounts of Oswald's visit to the Cuban Consulate. 
Investigation through our sources at the Caballo Bayo restaurant was 
negative. 

RECOMIENDATION: 

That reports of our investigation into Lasaga's allegation 
be furnished to the Deputy Attorney General,and the President's 
Commission. Attached are letters for this (purpose. 

I I 

— 2 — 
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Memorandum 
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TO 	Mr. We C. Sullivan - ./ 

i 

FROM , Jr. D. J. Brennan, Jr.A ' 
1 	 / 

	

i 	 ( ) 	i// 
StAR.C.T, LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

INTERNAL SECURITY - RUSSIA 

DAM: 2/10/64 

 

74144 

311^1r — 

 

Reference is made to my memorandum 2/7/64, wherein informa-
tion was set forth concerning articles appearing in the Italian press 
to the effect that Oswald had worked for the Bureau and CIA. y9u were 
informed that Bureau files were being checked concerning Luci<Maniscoc  
New York City correspondent for the Italian newspaper, I1 Messagero"; ' • 
Manisco was the author of one of the- referenced articles. Bureau files 
disclosed the folloiing: 

In March, 1962, a confidential informant furnished informa-
tion indicating that Manisco was making arrangements to obtain a visa 
to travel to Cuba. In this connection, he was in contact with the 
Czech Embassy. (Bureau file 105-108744). 

In 1960, we were investigating Mario Rossi, a newspaper 
writer who allegedly had cooperated with the Israeli intelligence 
service. Our investigation disclosed that in 1959 a check from the 
bank account of Rossi was endorsed for deposit to the account of 
Manisco. In 1959, Rossi advised us that his only association with 
Manisco was to substitute for Manisco as a correspondent for an 

*-Italian newspaper. (Bureau file 64-33017, Serials 49 and 54). 

ACTION: 4  

For information. 

1.- Mr..DeLoach 	 I 	

( 
( 1 - Mr., Belmont 	

/ 

 

1 - Mr. Rosen 	

( 

f 

1 - Mr. Malley 	‘N,.-1. 
1): 

1 - Mr. Sullivan 	 j,j 	
f 

1 - Mr. Branigan V. 

SJP:chs, 
1 - Mr. Papich 	 ELC- 33 / 	 ./110 
1 - Liaison 

,f 
(9) cl..i-"- 	, .1  

F, 

.7 9 FE6 13 i964'A 



V-.Bureau 
- Dallas (100-10461) 

RPG:mvs 
(4) 

• 

• • 1111:G.7-.1-.71 

4  Jti,. 14 '114 

FBI 

Dote: 1-11-64 

rronsmit the  chewing in 	  f1 (Type in plain text or code) 

via 	AIRTEL 	 AIR MAIL .  
(Priority of Method of Moiling) 

TO: 	DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) 

FROM: 	SAC, DALLAS (100-10461) 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka 
IS R CUBA 

Re copy Bureau cablegram to Legato  Mexico 1-9-64 
concerning allegation OSWALD had extensive interview with 
Cuban Ambassador to Mexico in restaurant on outskirts of 
Mexico City during his trip to Mexico. 

Bureau is requested to advise if information 
concerning allegation and investigation requested of Legat, 
Mexico City, will be reported by Legat, Mexico City in form 
suitable for dissemination, or if it is desired the basis 
for the allegation and the results of the Legat, Mexico 
City investigation be submitted when received in a Dallas !: 
report attributing entire results to Legat, Mexico City and;; 
concealed by T-symbol. 

tt.-Na;3- 

	(/  

9libei .964:'  AP/ 7)  
Special Agent in Charge 

Sent 	 M 	Pet 
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TO 	• DIRECTOR, rui (105-82555) 
Attention: FBI Laboratory 

C, DALLAS (100-10461) 	 - P MO' 

I 
• 

FBI 

Date: 2/2/64 

Transmit t 	following in 	  
(Type in plain test or code) 

AIR MAIL 
(Priority or Method of Mailing) 

SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka 
IS - R - CULA 
00: Dallas 

Via 	RTEL  

4.11 /91 

  

1 

  

  

Re Eureau telephone call of Mr. ROEERT E. LENIIIAM, 
11:00 AM, 1/31/64, requesting all physical evidence in 
possession Bureau Yield Offices be sent to the Bureau. 

Enclosed via registered mail are the followhg 
articles which have been assigned a "DL" identifying number 
and photographed prior to mailing: 

4 	 DL Hallmark - Date book, 1963, (calendar) o14tained 
from Mrs..RUTHTPAINE, 2515 West 5th Street, Irving, Texas, 12W6 

)W by SA BARDWELL D. ODUM, bearing handwritten notations of Mrs. JI 

PAINE. Reported on page 331 through 388, report SA ROBERT P. 
GEHEERLING, Dallas, 11/30/63. Notpreviously furnished to 
Eureau. 

DL - 2: Two cardboard cartons submitted by Dalla 
airtel 12/12/63. Returned 12/20/g., after Latent Fingerprint 
Section advised under date ofJI,A0063, no latent impressions 
of value for identification puVlposes found on boxes. The 
results of examination reported in report SA ROLERT P. GEERIANG, 

RE-03 	 1 Dallas, 1/7/64, page 63. 	 - 	53 
DL - 3: Minox camera, serial number 27253 obtained 

from Mrs. RUTH PAINE, 2515 West 5th Street, Irving, Texas, by 
SA LARDhELL D. ODUM, 1/31/64. Information not previously 
reported and camera not previously furnished Lureau. 

e„,s( 4 	• ; 	 , 

3,- Eureau (Enclosures 30) (AMSD) (RM) 
-2-- Dallas 
PEW:gj; LAC 	1.41 
(5) 	 , 1 

. 	• 
Approved:  

	

	 Sent 
Special Agent in Charge 
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DL 100-10461 
."4" 	• ' 

• 0.; 

DL - 4; DL - 5: DL - 6: ThreeRussian_publidations_ 
obtained_12/3/63, by SA KENNETH B. JACKSO -irom DENi•WOFSTEIN, 

-6015- Bryan Parkway,-Dallas,-Texas.--The titles of ihese-  - - 
Russian_ publication translated to 'Enlish by OFSTEIN are, 
respectively, "Thitator,".",Th‹&rocodile" and/tSoviet 

- White Russia." Interview of OFSTEIN reported on pages 472 
*-- 	through 476, report SA ROBERT P. GEMBERLING, Dallas, 12/23/63. 

lo 	 • 	• 	■It 	• 

DL - 7; DL - 8; DL - 9; DL - 10: Four miscellaneous 
TAO.- photographs found in Russian language cook book of MARINA OSLALD 

which were obtained by SA JAMES P. HOSTY, JR., 12/3/63, from 

+q Inspector TOM KELLEY, U. S. Secret Service. Information not 
 previously reported, nor were photographs sent Bureau.previously. 

These four photographs have been exhibited to MARINA OSWALD, 
and she has identified them as street scenes at Minsk and .• ..:,„. 
Leningrad, Russia. 	 e• 

:/„....., 
DL\2;..1-1.: Folded_card_entitledules for Betting," p: g _ _ 3 published by7Hipodromo De Las Americas, S. it.., Mexico, D. F., 

obtained from Mrs. RUTH PAINE, 2515 West 5th Street, Irving, 
.....• 	Texas, 12/4/63, by SA BARDWELL D. ODUM. Reported on page 714 • 

of the report of SA ROBERT P. GEMBERLING, Dallas, 12/23/63. • ..*_--! 
Not previously furnished Bureau and now being forwarded at ..4. 
specific request of Bureau. .-- 

• 

DL - 12; DL - 13; DL - 14: Three colored enlargements 
made from 35-mm transparencies taken by STUART LiR*.tED, Post_ 
Office Box 196, Balboa Heights, ,Canal Zone, depicting appre-.  

• hension 'of- LEEHARVEY OSWALD at Dallas, Texas, 11/22/63. I/  
Obtained by SA CHARLES T. BROWN, 11/29/63, from Mrs..y...A7:7YHOLLEY, 
daughter of REED, 1207_Sunnyside, Dallas. Reported on page 2 ofr.  
letterhead memorandum, 12/19/63, entitled, "Individual Known To' 
Have Taken Photographs of the Presidential Motorcade of Presi-
dent KENNEDY," Which was forwarded as enclosure to Dallas airtel 
to Bureau 12/19/63, Dallas File 100-10461,, Bufile 105-82555. 
Photographs not previously furnished Bureau.  t 

• 
\.; 4-  • 	DL - 15; DL - 16: Two magazine ads on 

1/ 
-t-Klein's 	- 

T04 )̀_Sporting Goods," 227 West Washington Street, chicago.A„.Ilkinois,L 
fouildif-2515-Uest 5th Street, Irving, Texas, by Dallas Police 
Department. DL - 15 bears Klein's Department 425, and DL - 16 

• 



tr g 

ail - 

DL 100-10461 

bears Department 222. Reported on page 388, report of SA 
ROBERT P. GEMBERLING, Dallas, 12/10/63. Not. previously 
furnished Bureau. 

DL - 17: Transient register card of YMCA, Dallas, 
:fiL454  Texas, for OSWALD, L. H., Room 601, on 10/3/63. Obtained 

11/27/63, from JOE"14:_RZE, by SA RICHARD E. HARRISON and 
reported on page 223, report SA ROBERT P. GEMBERLING, Dallas,: 
11/30/63. Not previously furnished Bureau. 

: - 
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DL - 18: - Checkkiut slip.' for above registration, 
ju,7 dated "10-4", in name L. E. OSWALD. Obtained and reported 

same as DL - 17, mentioned above. Not previously furnished 
Bureau. 	 - _ . 1 	J-  

DL - 19; DL - 20; DL - 21; DL - 22; DL - 23: Texas 
Employment-Comrsion file on LEE H. OSWALD, obtained 11/27/63, 
from WILLIAM H. MILLER, Dallas,•by SA BARDWELL_Dr  ODUM. Items 
further deidribedasiDL - 19, "Claim Record &ea;" DL - 20, 
"Last Payment Notice;" DL - 21, "Test Record Cards" DL - 22, 
"Counseling Record Card;" DL - 23, "Application Card." 
Reported on pages 209 through 213, report SA ROBERT P. GEMBERLING, 
Dallas, 11/30/63. Not previously furnished Bureau. 	- 

• T6Y":. _ . 
DL - 24: Application for employment of LEE H. OSWALD, 

wi;hTiTenerLumber Company,_Dallas,Jdated 10/14/63. Obtained 
11/27/63, by SAs KENNETH B. JACKSON and JOHN V. ALMON from 
SAMSON WIENER. Reported on page 361, report of SA ROBERT P.;" 
GEMBERLING, Dallas, 11/30/63. Not previously furnished Bureau. 

0 	 DL - 25: Form W-4, "Employees Withholding Exemption 
Certificate," dated October 16,, 1963, for LEE H.-OSWALD. 
Obtained 11/26/63, from O. V.G.kM2BELL,,Texas School Book 
Depository, Dallas, by SA RICHARD E. HARRiSONTRepOrtedOn"-   
page 336, report SA ROBERT P. GEMBERLING, 11/30/63. Not 
previously furnished Bureau. 
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DL - 26: Photograph and negative of sheet torn from 
( calendar, month of October 1963, which reportedlybears hand- .  

writing of LEE HARVEY OSWALD. Obtained from MIKE/iall3UHR, 
Dallas, by SA ROBERT C. LISH, 11/28/63. Reported on age 

.1 	report-SA ROBERT P. GEMBERLING, Dallas, 11/30/63. Not pre- 
viously lurnished Bureau. 
• • 	/Ck'.f.i!. • 
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DLA.00-10461'.  
, 	. 

.:A 	 - SP' 

DL - 27: Original invoice NuMber_A5371_(numerical 
- copy) showing_Oipment.of S & W. .38-Special. 2--inch Commando.. 

.byseaport Traders, Inc.,_1221 South.Grand,_Los Angeles,. 
California; to A. J.IEIDELL,-2.0.-Box. 2915,_Dallas, Texas. 

) 
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DL - 28: Shipping copy (alphabetical file) of  
invoice Number A5371 reflecting the gun was shipped 3/20/63. 

44W?,..e... 4,„ehipping copy bears the number "510210." 	. 
+....,.1* 	.77 

DL - 29: Copy of Railway Express Agency repeipt.',.. .- 
number 70638 showing shipment one carton pistol to A:/HIDELL, 
P. 0. Box  2915,. Dallas, Texas, 3/20/63, in the amount of $19.95. 

DL 30: Railway Express form bearing receipt number 
70638, dated 3/20/63, indicating the balance of $19.95 due 
Seaport Traders, Inc., 1221 South Grand Avenue, Los Angeles, 
California, had been paid. It refers to a shipment that was 
to be delivered to A. J. HIDELL, P. O. Box 2915, Dallas, 
Texas, Shipper's Number 5371. 

The above four tIns were obtained 11/30/63, by 
- 4- 	SA JAMES W. WOOD fromrH. W. MICHAELIS,, Office Manager, George • _ - 

.„. . v...ilose_and Company, Inc., 122 South Grand _Avenue,,Los Angeles, ........... Company,  .  	- - 
0 California, Reported on pages 229 through 231 in report SA-----  
\P  ROBERT P. GEMBERLING, Dallas,.12/10/63. Not previously 

furnished Bureau. 

Laboratory is requested to conduct an appropriate 
examination of DL - 3 (Minox camera). 

 Laboratory is requested to review the three Russian 
publications DL - 4, 5 and 6 for content. 

 

Laboratory is requested to compare the writing 
) appearing on the following items to determine if the writing 

, iyA is that of OSWALD: DL - 17; DL - 24; DL - 25; and DL - 26. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 

To: 	FBI, Dallas (100-10461) 
	

Date  February 10, 1964 

No: 

CG 
LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka 
IS - R - CUBA 

C14...cr.cr.v..CA■ 

John Edgar Hoovor, Dir•et°1  

105-82555" 1 
D-441791 AX 

 

rs; 71. No. 
Lab. No. 

Examination roquoatod by: 	Dallas 
Roforoneo: 	 Airtel 2/2/64 
Examination requostod: 	 Document - Cryptanalysis 
Remarks: /„... 

Qr-, 
:Agiached are four photographic copies of each of 

the txhibit' listed in your airtel of 2/2/614, excluding D-78, 
your c-M-1., _It will be noted that in the lower right corner 
of eah pllotograph is a "D" number which has been arbitrarilyas- 

• signri by 'the Laboratory to the exhibits. Set out below is a 
list` of ".,D"-  numbers and corresponding "DL" numbers: 

- 
D-78 
D-79 
D-80 
D-81 
D-82 swan so D-83 

1`I4i ,1 	D-84 
IZ-85 (.. to.  - 	• 	__. 	fc 

•Tlf" 
• -.•11 . • • 

Enclosures (70) ..  . ye photocopies each of Q477 - Qc484, ALSO SUBMITTED, 
or 

 
excluding DL-1, 2 Lab rpt) 

Callahan 
	 Mr. Rogge, Rm. 5718 (sent direct) m 

Mr. Stpkes, - 	84 S- p8-PB )(sent direct) 
Evan.  	 co 	 Pr • 
Gale  

	J-GC:sab:GF11 (8) 
r.C., 	Page 1 (continued on next page) Trotter. 	 
Tole. Roos 

, 

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE 
. 

Halmos Gark-#-t1 	 TELETYPE UNIT CD 

DL-1 (no copies attached) 
DL-2 
DL-3 	 NOTE: This matter has 
DL-4, 5, 6 	been co-crdinated with 
DL-7, 8, 9, 10 	Supervisor Stokes, 
DL-11 	 'Domestic Intelligence 
DL-12, 13, 14 
DL-15, 16 

■■••••■••• 

Tolson 
Belmont 
Molt 	 
Casper 
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